File No. 22/02/2016-NCLT राष्ट्रीय कम्पनी विधि अधिकरण / NATIONAL COMPANY LAW TRIBUNAL

छडा तल, ब्लॉक-3. सी. जी. ओ. कम्पलैक्स, लोघी रोड. 6th Floor, Block-3, CGO Complex, Lodhi Road, नई दिल्ली ∕ New Delhi- 110003 दिनॉक ∕ Dated: 22nd July 2016

OFFICE ORDER

In terms of the provisions contained in sub-section (1) of Section 19 of the Right to Information Act, 2005, the following officers are hereby designated as Appellate Officers in so far as National Company Law Tribunal is concerned:-

Shri Pankaj Garg, Secretary, NCLT (for all matters)

NCLT, DELHI NCLT, ALLAHABAD BENCH NCLT, BENGALURU BENCH NCLT, CHANDIGARH BENCH NCLT, GAUHATI BENCH

&

Shri Shiv Ram Bairwa, Registrar, NCLT (for all matters)

NCLT, AHMEDABAD BENCH NCLT, CHENNAI BENCH NCLT, HYDERABAD BENCH NCLT, KOLKATA BENCH NCLT, MUMBAI BENCH

Anj kyny (Anil Kumar)

Under Secretary to the Government of India Telephone: 24363667

Concerned Officers, NCLT Benches

- NCLT website
- 3. Guard File

Copy for kind information to:

- P.A. to Hon'ble President, NCLT.
- 2. Hon'ble Members, NCLT, Benches.

File No. 22/02/2016-NCLT राष्ट्रीय कम्पनी विधि अधिकरण/ NATIONAL COMPANY LAW TRIBUNAL

छठा तल, ब्लॉक—3, सी. जी. ओ. कम्पलैक्स, लोधी रोड़, 6th Floor, Block-3, CGO Complex, Lodhi Road, नई दिल्ली ∕ New Delhi- 110003 दिनोंक ∕ Dated: 22nd July 2016

OFFICE ORDER

In terms of the provisions of Section 5(1) of the Right to Information Act, 2005, the following officers are hereby designated as Central Public Information Officer in respect of National Company Law Tribunal with immediate effect and until further orders to provide information to persons requesting for the information under this Act:-

NCLT, PRINCIPAL BENCH at New Delhi

Shri Deepak Persoya, Dy. Director

NCLT, NEW DELHI BENCH

Shri Vikram Singh, Dy. Director

NCLT, NEW DELHI BENCH

Shri Anil Kumar, Under Secretary, NCLT (for matter related to Administration)

NCLT, AHMEDABAD BENCH

Shri Ajay Kumar Meena, Asstt. Official Liquidator

NCLT, ALLAHABAD BENCH

Shri Rajender Kumar, Asstt. Official Liquidator

NCLT, BENGALURU BENCH

Smt. Geeta Mahalakshmi, Dy. Registrar of Companies

NCLT, CHANDIGARH BENCH

Shri Manjit Singh, Dy. Official Liquidator

NCLT, CHENNAI BENCH

Shri Mukesh Kumar, Dy. Director

...contd. 2/-

NCLT, GAUHATI BENCH

Ms. Bulbuli Richaong, Company Prosecutor

NCLT, HYDERABAD BENCH

Smt. Annaporna, Asstt. Director

NCLT, KOLKATA BENCH

Shri M. Kannan, Dy. Director

NCLT, MUMBAI BENCH

Shri S.P. Sawant, Asstt. Director

Anil Kumar)

Under Secretary to the Government of India

Telephone: 24363667

- 1. Concerned Officers, NCLT Benches
- 2. NCLT website
- 3. Guard File

Copy for kind information to:

- 1. P.A. to Hon'ble President, NCLT.
- 2. Hon'ble Members, NCLT, Benches

6th Floor, Block 3, CGO Complex, Lodhi Road, New Delhi-110003. Dated: March, 2017.

OFFICE ORDER

In terms of provisions of section 5(1) of the Right to Information Act, 2005 and in partial modification of Office Order No. 22/02/2016-NCLT dated 22nd July, 2016 issued by this Tribunal, the following officers are hereby designated as Central Public Information Officer in respect of National Company Law Tribunal mentioned against their names with immediate effect until further orders to provide information to the persons under the RTI Act 2005:-

Sl.	Name of the Officer	Name of the NCLT Bench for	Remarks
No.	designated as CPIO	which designated as CPIO	
1.	Shri G. Jagannath, Deputy Registrar	National Company Law Tribunal, Chennai Bench	Vice Shri Mukesh Kumar, Deputy Director, since transferred.
2.	Shri V.S. Hajare, Deputy Director	National Company Law Tribunal, Mumbai Bench	Vice Shri S.P. Sawant, Assistant Director, since transferred.

(Anil Kumar)

Under Secretary to the Govt. of India.

Tel: 011-24363667

- 1. P.A. to the Hon'ble President, NCIT.
- 2. Hon'ble Members, NCLT Benches.
- 3. Concerned Officers, NCLT Benches.
- 4. To be uploaded on the NCLT website.
- 5. Guard File.

6th Floor, Block 3, CGO Complex, Lodhi Road, New Delhi-110003. Dated: 9 May, 2017.

OFFICE ORDER

In terms of provisions of section 5(1) of the Right to Information Act, 2005 and in partial modification of Office Order No. 22/02/2016-NCLT dated 22nd July, 2016 issued by this Tribunal, the following officers are hereby designated as Central Public Information Officer in respect of National Company Law Tribunal mentioned against their names with immediate effect until further orders to provide information to the applicants under the RTI Act 2005:-

Sl.	Name of the Officer	Name of the NCLT	Remarks
No.	designated as CPIO	Bench for which	
		designated as CPIO	
1.	Shri Prem Chand,	National Company	Vice Shri Vikram Singh,
	Assistant Director	Law Tribunal, New	Deputy Director, since
		Delhi Bench	transferred.
2.	Shri Anil Kumar,	National Company	Vice Shri Rajender
	Under Secretary,	Law Tribunal,	Kumar, Assistant
	NCLT.	Allahabad Bench	Official Liquidator, since
			transferred.
3.	Ms. C.N. Saraswathy,	National Company	Vice Ms. Geetha
	Assistant Registrar.	Law Tribunal,	Mahalaxmi, Deputy
		Bengaluru Bench	Registrar of Companies,
		100 10 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100	since transferred.

(Anil Kumar)

Under Secretary to the Govt. of India.

Tel: 011-24363667

- 1. P.A. to the Hon'ble President, NCLT.
- 2. Hon'ble Members, NCLT Benches.
- 3. Concerned Officers, NCLT Benches.
- 4. To be uploaded on the NCLT website.
- 5. Guard File.

6th Floor, Block 3, CGO Complex, Lodhi Road, New Delhi-110003. Dated, the 31st July, 2017.

OFFICE ORDER

In terms of provisions of section 5(1) of the Right to Information Act, 2005 and in partial modification of Office Order Nos. 22/02/2016-NCLT dated 22nd July, 2016 and 9th May, 2017 issued by this Tribunal, the following officers are hereby designated as Central Public Information Officer in respect of National Company Law Tribunal mentioned against their names with immediate effect until further orders to provide information to the applicants under the RTI Act 2005:-

Sl.	Name of the Official	Name of the NCLT Bench for	Remarks
No.	designated as CPIO	which designated as CPIO	
1.	Ms. Nirmala Vincent,	National Company Law	Vice Shri Deepak Persoya,
	Court Officer	Tribunal, Principal Bench,	Deputy Director, since
		New Delhi	transferred.
2.	Shri Ravinder Kumar,	National Company Law	Vice Shri Anil Kumar, Under
	Court Officer.	Tribunal, Allahabad Bench	Secretary, NCLT.

(Pankaj Garg) Secretary, NCLT.

- 1. P.S. to the Hon'ble President, NCLT.
- 2. Hon'ble Members, NCLT Benches.
- 3. Concerned Officers, NCLT Benches.
- 4. To be uploaded on the NCLT website.
- 5. Guard File.

6th Floor, Block 3, CGO Complex, Lodhi Road, New Delhi-110003. Dated, the November, 2017.

OFFICE ORDER

In terms of provisions of section 5(1) of the Right to Information Act, 2005 and in partial modification of Office Order Nos. 22/02/2016-NCLT dated 22nd July, 2016 and 9th May, 2017 issued by this Tribunal, the following officers are hereby designated as Central Public Information Officer in respect of National Company Law Tribunal mentioned against their names with immediate effect until further orders to provide information to the applicants under the RTI Act 2005:-

Sl. No.	Name of the officer designated as CPIO	Name of the NCLT Bench for	Remarks
1	Ms. Nirmala Vincent, Court Officer, NCLT, New Delhi.	which designated as CPIO NCLT, New Delhi Bench	Vice Shri Prem Chand, Asstt. Director, since transferred.
2	Shri Akhilesh Kumar Singh, Under Secretary, NCLT, New Delhi.	NCLT, New Delhi (for matters related to Admin) as also Nodal Officer (RTI), Principal Bench.	Shri Anil Kumar, Under Secretary, since transferred.
3	Shri V.S. Hazare, Deputy Director, NCLT, Mumbai Bench.	NCLT, Ahmedabad Bench	Vice Shri Ajay Kumar Meena, Asstt. Official Liquidator, since transferred
4	Shri K.T. Manjunatha, Deputy Registrar, NCLT, Bengaluru Bench.	NCLT, Hyderabad Bench	Vice Smt. Annapoorna, Asstt. Director, since transferred
5	Shri K.T. Manjunatha, Deputy Registrar, NCLT, Bengaluru Bench.	NCLT, Bengaluru Bench	Vice Ms. C.N. Saraswathi, Assistant Registrar.

(Pankaj Garg) Secretary, NCLT.

- 1. P.S. to the Hon'ble President, NCLT.
- 2. Hon'ble Members, NCLT Benches.
- 3. Concerned Officers, NCLT Benches.
- 4. To be uploaded on the NCLT website.
- 5. Guard File.

6th Floor, Block 3, CGO Complex, Lodhi Road, New Delhi-110003. Dated, the 12 June, 2018.

OFFICE ORDER

In terms of provisions of section 5(1) of the Right to Information Act, 2005 and in partial modification of Office Order Now. 22/02/2016-NCLT dated 22nd July, 2016 issued by this Tribunal, the following officer is hereby designated as Central Public Information Officer in respect of National Company Law Tribunal mentioned against his name with immediate effect until further orders to provide information to the applicants under the RTI Act 2005:-

Sl.	Name of the Official	Name of the NCLT Bench for	Remarks
No.	designated as CPIO	which designated as CPIO	
1.	Shri M.S. Gill,	National Company Law	Vice Shri Manjit Singh, since
	Deputy Registrar	Tribunal, Chandigarh Bench.	transferred.

Shiv Ram Bairwa) Registrar, NCLT.

- 1. P.A. to the Hon'ble President, NCLT.
- 2. CPIOs, all other NCLT Benches.
- 3. Concerned Officer, NCLT, Chandigarh Bench.
- 4. To be uploaded on the NCLT website.
- 5. Guard File.

6th Floor, Block 3, CGO Complex, Lodhi Road, New Delhi-110003. Dated, the OL September 2018.

OFFICE ORDER

In terms of provisions of section 5(1) of the Right to Information Act, 2005 and in partial modification of Office Orders No. 22/02/2016-NCLT dated 22.07.2016, 01.03.2017 and 29.11.2017 issued by this Tribunal, the following officers/officials are hereby designated as Central Public Information Officers in respect of National Company Law Tribunal bench mentioned against their names with immediate effect until further orders to provide information to the applicants under the RTI Act 2005:-

S1.	Name of the Official	Name of the NCLT Bench for	Remarks
No.	designated as CPIO	which designated as CPIO	
1	Shri Manish Vijaykumar	NCLT, Ahmedabad Bench	Vice Ms. V.S. Hajare,
	Chauhan, Court Officer		Deputy Director, NCLT,
			Mumbai, since transferred.
2	Shri Sushil Kumar Das,	NCLT, Guwahati Bench	Vice Ms. Bulbuli Richong,
	Deputy Registrar.		since relieved.
3	Shri Satyajit Roy,	NCLT, Kolkata Bench	Vice Shri M. Kanan, since
	Court Officer.		transferred.
4	Shri Bijish Balan,	NCLT, Mumbai Bench	Vice Shri V.S. Hajare, since
	Assistant Registrar.		transferred.
5	Shri Abhishek Tak,	NCLT, Jaipur Bench	1
	Assistant.		

(Shiv Ram Bairwa) Registrar, NCLT.

Copy for information and necessary action to -

- 1. P.A. to the Hon'ble President, NCLT.
- 2. CPIOs of all NCLT Benches.
- 3. Officers/Officials concerned, NCLT,
- 4. To be uploaded on the NCLT website
- 5. Guard File.

6th Floor, Block 3, CGO Complex, Lodhi Road, New Delhi-110003. Dated, the 3rd January, 2020

OFFICE ORDER

In terms of provisions of section 5(1) of the Right to Information Act, 2005 and in partial modification of Office Orders No. 22/02/2016-NCLT dated 01.03.2017, 29.11.2017 and 04.09.2018 issued by this Tribunal, the following officers are hereby designated as Central Public Information Officers in respect of National Company Law Tribunal bench mentioned against their names with immediate effect until further orders to provide information to the applicants under the RTI Act 2005:-

SI. No.	Name and Designation	Name of NCLT Bench for which designated as CPIO.	Remarks
1	Ms. Nasreen B. Siddiqui, Assistant Registrar	NCLT, New Delhi Bench [for matters related to Admin. as also Nodal Officer (RTI), Principal Bench]	Vice Shri Akhilesh Kumar Singh, Under Secretary, since transferred.
2	Mr. N.Sriramasubramanian, Assistant Registrar.	NCLT, Chennai Bench	Vice Mr.G. Jagannath, Deputy Registrar, since transferred.
3	Mr. S.P. Chattopadhyay, Deputy Registrar	NCLT, Kolkata Bench	Vice Mr. Satyajit Roy, Court Officer, since transferred.
4-	Mr. Lingaraj Gouda, Deputy Registrar	NCLT, Cuttack Bench	
5	Mr. S. Thankappan Nair, Deputy Registrar	NCLT, Kochi Bench	
6	Mr.Manish Vijaykumar Chauhan, Court Officer, NCLT, Ahmedabad Bench	NCLT, Indore Bench	
7	Shri K.T. Manjunatha, Deputy Registrar, NCLT, Bengaluru Bench.	NCLT, Amaravati Bench	

(Shiv Ram Bairwa) Registrar, NCLT.

Copy for information and necessary action to -

- 1. PS to Hon'ble President, NCLT.
- 2. PS to Registrar, NCLT, New Delhi.
- 3. All NCLT Benches.
- 4. Officers concerned, NCLT Benches.
- 5. To be uploaded on the NCLT website.
- 6. Guard File.

6th Floor,Block 3, CGO Complex, Lodhi Road, New Delhi-110003 Dated, the 26, August,2020

OFFICE ORDER

In terms of provisions of section 5(1) of the Right to Information Act, 2005 and in partial modification of Office Order Nos. 22/02/2016-NCLT dated 31nd July, 2017 issued by this Tribunal, the following officer is hereby designed as Central Public Information Officer in respect of National Company Law Tribunal mentioned against her name with immediate effect until further orders, to provide information to the applicants under the RTI Act 2005:-

SI.No	Name of the Officer designated as CPIO	Name of the NCLT Bench for which designated as CPIO		Remar	ks
1.	Ms.Nasreen B. Siddiqui, Assistant Registrar,NCLT,Delhi	National Company Law Tribunal, Allahabad Bench	Vice S Kumar, since rel	Cour	Ravinder t Officer

(Shiv Ram Bairwa) Registrar, NCLT

- 1. P.S to the Hon'ble President, NCLT
- 2. Hon'ble Members, NCLT Benches
- 3. Concerned officer, NCLT Bench
- 4. To be uploaded on the NCLT website
- 5. Guard File

6th Floor, Block 3, CGO Complex, Lodhi Road, New Delhi-110003. Dated, the <u>9</u> & August, 2020

OFFICE ORDER

In terms of provisions of section 5(1) of the Right to Information Act, 2005 and in partial modification of Office Order No. 22/02/2016-NCLT/808-812 dated 04.09.2018 issued by this Tribunal, the following officer is hereby designated as Central Public Information Officer in respect of National Company Law Tribunal bench mentioned against her name with immediate effect until further orders to provide information to the applicants under the RTI Act 2005:-

Sl. No.	Name and Designation	Name of NCLT Bench for which designated as CPIO.	Remarks
1	Ms. Nilima R. Khanolkar,	NCLT Mumbai Bench	Vice Mr. Bijish Balan,
	Court Officer, NCLT Mumbai		Assistant Registrar (on
	Bench.		deputation), since relieved.

(Shiv Ram Bairwa) Registrar, NCLT

Copy for information and necessary action to -

- 1. PS to Hon'ble Acting President, NCLT.
- 2. PS to Registrar, NCLT, New Delhi.
- 3. CPIOs, all NCLT Benches.
- 4. Officer concerned [Ms. Nilima R. Khanolkar, Court Officer (on deputation), NCLT Mumbai.
- 5. To be uploaded on the NCLT website.
- 6. Guard File.



File No. 22/02/2016-NCLT National Company Law Tribunal

Block No. 3rd, 6th Floor, CGO Complex, Lodhi Road, New Delhi -110003. Dated: | | | | | 2.0 2.0)

OFFICE ORDER

In terms of provision of section 5 (1) of the Right to Information Act, 2005 and in partial modification of Office Order No. 22/02/2016-NCLT dated 31.07.2016, 29.11.2017, 03.01.2020 and 28.08.2020 issued by this Tribunal, the following officer/officials is hereby designated as Central Public Information Officer in respect of National Company Law Tribunal, bench mentioned against his name with immediate effect until further orders to provide information to the applicants under the RTI Act 2005:-

Sr. No	Name and Designation	Name of NCLT Bench for which designated as CPIO	Remarks
1.	Shri Rama Kant Kar, Joint Registrar	Mumbai Bench	Vice Mrs. Nilima .R.Khanolkar, Court Officer on deputation
2	Shri Bijju B., Assistant	Amravathi Bench	Vice Sh. K. T. Manju Natha, Deputy Registrar on deputation stand relieved w.e.f. 31.10.2020.
3	Shri Bijju B., Assistant	Hyderabad Bench	Vice Sh. K. T. Manju Natha, Deputy Registrar on deputation stand relieved w.e.f. 31.10.2020.
4	Shri Bijju B., Assistant	Bengaluru Bench	Vice Sh. K. T. Manju Natha, Deputy Registrar on deputation stand relieved w.e.f. 31.10.2020.

5	Sh. Bibas Ganguly, Joint Registrar	Kolkata Bench	Vice Sh. S. P. Chatopadhyay, Deputy Registrar.
6	Dr. Uttam Kumar Pahari, Joint Registrar	(i) Principal Bench, New Delhi. (ii) New Delhi Bench.	Vice Mrs. Nirmala Vincent, Assistant.

(Shiv Ram Bairwa) Registrar, NCLT

Copy for Information and necessary action to :-

- 1. PS to Hon'ble Acting President, NCLT.
- 2. PS to Registrar, NCLT, New Delhi.
- 3. CPIOs, all NCLT Benches
- 4. Officer/ Officials concerned, NCLT Benches.
- 5. To be uploaded on the NCLT website
- 6. Guard File.



File No.22/02/2016-NCLT /6 S National Company Law Tribunal

6th Floor, Block-3 CGO Complex, Lodhi Road New Delhi -110003 Date: 11.01.2021

OFFICE ORDER

In exercise of the power conferred by sub-section (1) of section 19 of the Right to Information Act, 2005 (22 of 2005) (herein after referred to as RTI Act) and in supersession of earlier Office Order dated 22.07.2016, the following officers are hereby designated as Appellate Officers, with immediate effect, in so far as Appeal under RTI Act relating to National Company Law Tribunal is concerned:-

- (1). Shri Anupam Lahiri, Secretary, and NCLT (for all matters):
 - NCLT, DELHI
 - NCLT, ALLAHABAD BENCH
 - NCLT, BENGALURU BENCH
 - NCLT, CHANDIGARH BENCH
 - NCLT, GAUHATI BENCH
 - NCLT, AMARAWATI
 - NCLT, KOCHI
- (2). Shri Shiv Ram Bairwa, Registrar, and NCLT (for all matters):
 - NCLT, AHMEDABAD BENCH
 - NCLT, CHENNAI BENCH
 - NCLT, HYDERABAD BENCH
 - NCLT, KOLKATA BENCH
 - NCLT, MUMBAI BENCH
 - NCLT, INDORE
 - NCLT, JAIPUR
 - NCLT, CUTTACK

(Dr. Uttam Kumar Pahari) Joint Registrar, NCLT

Copy to:

- 1. Concerned Officers, NCLT Benches
- 2. NCLT website
- 3. Guard File

Copy for kind information to:

- 1. P.A. to Hon'ble President, NCLT.
- 2. Hon'ble Members, NCLT, Benches.



File No.22/02/2016-NCLT /3| National Company Law Tribunal

6th Floor, Block-3 CGO Complex, Lodhi Road New Delhi -110003 Date: 11.01.2021

OFFICE ORDER

In exercise of the power conferred by sub-section (1) of section 5 of the Right to Information Act, 2005 (22 of 2005) and in partial modification of Office Order No. 22/02/2016-NCLT/895 dated 11.11.2020 issued by this Tribunal, the following officer/official is hereby designated as the Central Public Information Officer in respect of the bench(s) of the National Company Law Tribunal, mentioned against the name of officer/ official, with immediate effect until further orders, to provide information to the applicants under the RTI Act:-

Sl.	Name and Designation	Name of NCLT Bench	Remarks
No.		for which designated as CPIO	
			PODE MATERIAL GOODS
1	Shri Samendra Shukla,	NCLT, Principal Bench	Vice Dr. Uttam Kumar
	Assistant Registrar,	& New Delhi Bench	Pahari, Joint Registrar,
	NCLT, Delhi		NCLT Delhi.
2	Shri Partha Sarthi	NCLT, Kolkata Bench	Vice Shri Bibhas
	Sarbadhikary, Assistant		Ganguly, Joint Registrar,
	Registrar, NCLT,		NCLT Kolkata Bench.
	Kolkata Bench		

(Dr. Uttam Kumar Pahari) Joint Registrar, NCLT.

Copy for Information and necessary action to-

- 1. PS to Hon'ble Acting President, NCLT.
- 2. PS to Registrar, NCLT, New Delhi.
- 3. CPIOs, all NCLT Benches
- 4. Officer/ Officials concerned, NCLT Benches.
- 5. To be uploaded on the NCLT website
- 6. Guard File



National Company Law Tribunal

Block No.3, 6th floor, C.G.O. Complex, Lodhi Road, New Delhi-110003

File No. 22/02/2016-NCLT /657-

Date: - \ \ 8.06.2021

OFFICE ORDER

In exercise of the power conferred by sub-section (1) of section 5 of the Right to Information Act, 2005 (22 of 2005) and in partial modification of Office Order No. 22/02/2016-NCLT/31, dated 11.01.2021 issued by this Tribunal, the following officer is hereby designated as the Central Public Information Officer in respect of the Bench(s) of the National Company Law Tribunal, mentioned against the name of officer, with immediate effect until further orders, to provide information to the applicants under the RTI Act:--

SI. No.	Name and Designation	Name of NCLT Bench for which designated as CPIO	Remarks
1.	Sh. Bobby Narayan,	NCLT, Principal Bench &	Vice Mr. Samendra
	Assistant Registrar	New Delhi Bench	Shukla since relieved.

(Dr. Uttam Kumar Pahari) Joint Registrar, NCLT

Copy for information and necessary action to:-

- 1. PS to Hon'ble Acting President, NCLT.
- 2. PS to Regisrtar, NCLT, New Delhi.
- 3. CPIOs all NCLT Benches.
- 4. Officer/ Officials concerned, NCLT.
- 5. To be uploaded on the NCLT website.
- 6. Guard File.

Block No. 3rd, 6th Floor, CGO Complex, Lodhi Road, New Delhi-110003.

Dated: 14.07.2021

OFFICE ORDER

In exercise of the power conferred by sub-section (1) of section 5 of the Right to Information Act, 2005 and in partial modification of Office Order No. 22/02/2016-NCLT/808-812 dated 4th September, 2018 issued by this tribunal the following officer/official is hereby designated as the Central Public Information Officer in respect of the Bench (s) of the National Company Law Tribunal, mentioned against the name of officer/official, with immediate effect until further orders, to provide information to the applicants under the RTI Act:-

S.No.	Name and Designation	Name of NCLT Bench for which designated to CPIO	Remarks
1	Dr. Sachiv Kumar, Joint Registrar	NCLT, Ahmedabad	Vice Shri Manish Vijayakumar Chauhan, Court Officer, NCLT Ahmedabad Bench, since relieved
2.	Smt. Nasreen B. Siddiqui, Asstt. Registrar	NCLT, Jaipur	Vice Shri Abhishek Tak, Assistant, NCLT Jaipur Bench, since relieved.

The name & address of the appellate authority is as under:

Shri Shiv Ram Bairwa, Registrar, Room No. 627, 6th floor, Block No. – 3rd C.G.O. Complex, Lodhi Road, New Delhi-110003.

> (Anupam Lahiri) Secretary, NCLT

Copy for information and necessary action to :-

- PS to Hon'ble acting President, NCLT.
- 2. PS to Registrar, NCLT, New Delhi.
- CPIOs all NCLT Benches.
- Officer/Officials concerned, NCLT.
- To be uploaded on the NCLT website.
- 6. Guard File.

Block No. 3rd, 6th Floor, CGO Complex, Lodhi Road, New Delhi-110003.

Dated:

15/07/21

OFFICE ORDER

In exercise of the power conferred by sub-section (1) of section 5 of the Right to Information Act, 2005 and in partial modification of Office Order No. 22/02/2016-NCLT/625 dated 26th August, 2020 issued by this tribunal the following officer/official is hereby designated as the Central Public Information Officer in respect of the Bench (s) of the National Company Law Tribunal, mentioned against the name of officer/official, with immediate effect until further orders, to provide information to the applicants under the RTI Act:-

S.No.	Name and Designation	Name of NCLT Bench for which designated to CPIO	Remarks
1	Shri Sudama Yadav, Asstt. Registrar	NCLT, Allahabad Bench	Vice Smt. Nasreen B. Siddiqui, Asstt. Registrar.
2.	Shri Kartikeya Verma, Deputy Registrar	NCLT, Chandigarh Bench	Vice Shri M.S. Gill, Deputy Registrar

The name & address of the appellate authority is as under:

Shri Anupam Lahiri, Secretary, Room No. 609, 6th floor, Block No. – 3rd C.G.O. Complex, Lodhi Road, New Delhi-110003.

> (Subhash Chander) Sr. Accounts Officer, NCLT

Copy for information and necessary action to :-

- PS to Hon'ble acting President, NCLT.
- PS to Registrar, NCLT, New Delhi.
- CPIOs all NCLT Benches.
- 4. Officer/Officials concerned, NCLT.
- To be uploaded on the NCLT website.
- 6. Guard File.